CH \$40.00 90218

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM724127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bausch Health Ireland Limited		10/31/2020	Corporation: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bausch + Lomb Ireland Limited	
Street Address:	eet Address: 3013 Lake Drive	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: City West Business Campus	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	ate/Country: IRELAND	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 24	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Private Company Limited by Share: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90218671	SEE REWARDS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-338-8049

Email: trademarks@bausch.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Gorman

Address Line 1: 1400 N. Goodman Street

Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14609

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert Gorman

Address Line 1: 1400 N. Goodman Street

Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14609

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly M. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Holly M. Smith/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007703 FRAME: 0654 DATE SIGNED: 04/26/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=BIRL to B+LIE US Confirmatory Assingment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007703 FRAME: 0655

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, with an effective date of October 31st, 2020, made between:

- I. **BAUSCH HEALTH IRELAND LIMITED**, with a place of business at 3013 Lake Drive, City West Business Campus, Dublin 24 ("**Assignor**"); and
- II. **BAUSCH + LOMB IRELAND LIMITED**, with a place of business at 3013 Lake Drive, City West Business Campus, Dublin 24 ("**Assignee**")

BACKGROUND:

- A. Assignor owns the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A (the "Trademarks").
- B. The Parties have entered into a Reorganization Agreement dated October 31st, 2020 ("Agreement").
- C. Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to Assignee on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in this Assignment.

THEREFORE, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks together with the good will of the business connected therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed on April 26^{th} , 2022.

By: Holly M. Smith

Legal Operations Manager/Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

MarkName	Country / Region	Current Application Date	Current Application Number
SEE REWARDS & Design	USA	09/28/2020	90218671

TRADEMARK REEL: 007703 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 04/26/2022